

STATE OF IDAHO

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RAÚL R. LABRADOR

NOTICE

To Tobacco Product Manufacturers who are Signatories to the Master Settlement Agreement

Idaho's Tobacco Master Settlement Agreement Complementary Act ("Complementary Act"), codified at Title 39, Chapter 84, Idaho Code, requires all tobacco product manufacturers to provide certain information to the State of Idaho. The Attorney General's Office has posted a form on its Website that all tobacco product manufacturers must utilize to certify their compliance with Idaho law. Tobacco product manufacturers must certify their compliance with Idaho law by delivering the completed form to the Attorney General on or before April 30th each year. To access this form, click on the link entitled "Idaho Participating Manufacturer Certification of Compliance." The form contains instructions regarding information required of tobacco product manufacturers who are signatories to the Master Settlement Agreement.

The Attorney General's Office publishes a directory of tobacco product manufacturers and their respective brand families that are fully compliant with Idaho law on its Website. Licensed stamping agents have been informed and directed that only the brand families listed on the directory may be stamped, offered for sale, possessed for sale, or sold in Idaho. To be compliant with Idaho law, a tobacco product manufacturer must annually certify its compliance for each of its brands to the Attorney General by April 30th.

Further instructions are provided on the certification form. If you have any questions, please direct them to:

Office of the Attorney General Consumer Protection Division P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0010 Attention: Tobacco Enforcement tobaccoenforcement@ag.idaho.gov